SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

Section 1(3).

SCHOOL GOVERNMENT: CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

^{MI} The Education Act 1944

Marginal Citations M1 1944 c. 31.

- 1 (1) In the provisions of the Education Act 1944 mentioned in sub-paragraph (2) below the words "managers or", wherever they occur, shall be omitted.
 - (2) The provisions referred to above are sections 14(1), (3) and (4), 15(2), (3), (4) and (5), 16(3), 25(1) and (7), 31(3), 65, 67(1), 68, 80(1), 90(1), 95(2)(b), 99, 102, 105, 114(2) (a), paragraphs 1, 3, 5, 6 and 7 of Schedule 2, paragraphs 8, 9 and 10 of Schedule 3 and Schedule 4.

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

- C1 The text of Sch. 1 para. 1 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.
- 2 (1) In subsection (1) of section 17 of that Act for the words from "managers or governors" onwards there shall be substituted the words "governors of the school in accordance with the provisions of this Act, and the instrument providing for the constitution of the body of governors is in this Act referred to as an instrument of government."
 - (2) In subsection (2) of that section for the words "The instrument of management or the instrument of government, as the case may be," there shall be substituted the words "The instrument of government".
 - (3) In subsection (3)(a) of that section for the words "rules of management" there shall be substituted the words "articles of government".
 - (4) In subsection (4) of that section the words "instrument of management, rules of management" shall be omitted.
 - (5) In subsection (5) of that section the words "management or" shall be omitted.

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

- C2 The text of Sch. 1 para. 2 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.
- 3

4

In section 18 of that Act for the words "instrument of management" and "managers", wherever they occur, there shall be substituted respectively the words "instrument of government" and "governors".

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

- **C3** The text of Sch. 1 para. 3 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.
 - In subsections (1) and (3) of section 20 of that Act the words "managers or" shall be omitted and in subsection (6) of that section the words "managers or", in both places, and "manager or" shall be omitted.

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

- C4 The text of Sch. 1 para. 4 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.
- 5 In section 21 of that Act the words "manager or" and "managers or", wherever they occur, shall be omitted.

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

- **C5** The text of Sch. 1 para. 5 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.
- 6 In section 22 of that Act the words "managers or" and "foundation managers or", wherever they occur, shall be omitted.

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

C6 The text of Sch. 1 para. 6 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.

7 In section 23(1) and (3) of that Act the words "rules of management or" shall be omitted.

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

- C7 The text of Sch. 1 para. 7 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.
- 8
- In section 24(1) and (2) of that Act the words "rules of management or" and "managers or", wherever they occur, shall be omitted.

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

- **C8** The text of Sch. 1 para. 8 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.
- 9 In sections 27 and 28 of that Act the words "managers or" and "foundation managers or", wherever they occur, shall be omitted.

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

C9 The text of Sch. 1 para. 9 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.

^{F1}10

Textual Amendments

- F1 Sch. 1 para. 10 repealed (1.10.1993) by 1993 c. 35, ss. 303(4), 307(1)(3), Sch. 19 para. 80, Sch. 21 PtI: S.I. 1993/1975, art. 9, Sch. 1 Appendix
- 11 In section 77(5) of that Act the words "managers or" and "foundation managers or" shall be omitted.

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

C10 The text of Sch. 1 para. 11 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.

12 In subsection (1) of section 103 of that Act the words "managers or", in both places, shall be omitted and in subsection (3) of that section the word "managers" shall be omitted.

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

- **C11** The text of Sch. 1 para. 12 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.
- 13 In section 114(1) of that Act—
 - (a) in the definition of "Foundation managers" and "foundation governors" for the words from the beginning to "appointed" there shall be substituted the words "Foundation governors means, in relation to any voluntary school, governors appointed" and the words "managers or", "foundation managers or" and "managers or" shall be omitted ;
 - (b) in the definition of "Trust deed" the words "instrument of management", "rules of management" and "managers or" shall be omitted.

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

- **C12** The text of Sch. 1 para. 13 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.
- C13 S. 13 applied (with modifications) (30.9.1992) by Further and Higher Education Act 1992 (c. 13), s. 59(2)(b); S.I. 1992/831, art. 2, Sch.2
- 14 In section 120(1)(c) of that Act the word "secondary", in both places, shall be omitted.

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

C14 The text of Sch. 1 para. 14 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.

^{M2} The Education Act 1946

Marginal Citations

M2 1946 c. 50.

15 In sections 2(1)(b). (3), (4) and (6) and 6 of the Education Act 1946 the words "managers or", wherever they occur, shall be omitted.

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

- **C15** The text of Sch. 1 para. 15 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.
- 16

In section 3(1) of that Act the words "managers and" shall be omitted.

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

- **C16** The text of Sch. 1 para. 16 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.
- 17 In section 4(1) of that Act the word "managers" shall be omitted.

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

- **C17** The text of sch. 1 para. 17 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.
- 18 In section 7(2) of that Act the words "managers or" and "managers and" shall be omitted.

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

C18 The text of Sch. 1 para. 18 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.

^{M3} The Education (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1948

Marginal Citations		
M3	1948 c. 40.	

19 In sections 4(3) and 10(3) of the Education (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1948 the words "managers or", wherever they occur, shall be omitted.

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

C19 The text of Sch. 1 para. 19 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.

^{M4} The Reserve and Auxiliary Forces (Protection of Civil Interests)

Marginal Citations M4 1951 c. 65.

20 In paragraph 10 of Schedule 2 to the Reserve and Auxiliary Forces (Protection of Civil Interests) Act 1951 the words "managers or" shall be omitted.

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

C20 The text of Sch. 1 para. 20 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.

^{M5} The Education (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1953

Marginal Citations M5 1953 c. 33.

21 In section 8(1) and (3) of the Education (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1953 the words "managers or" shall be omitted.

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

C21 The text of Sch. 1 para. 21 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.

^{M6} The Education Act 1959

In section 1(4) of the Education Act 1959 the words "managers or" shall be omitted.

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

C22 The text of Sch. 1 para. 22 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.

^{M7} The Education Act 1967

Marginal Citations M7 1967 c. 3.

In section 1(2) and (4) of the Education Act 1967 the words "managers or", wherever they occur, shall be omitted.

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

C23 The text of Sch. 1 para. 23 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.

^{M8} The Education Act 1968

Marginal Citations		
M8	1968 c. 17.	

In section 3(4) of the Education Act 1968 the words "managers or", in both places, shall be omitted.

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

C24 The text of Sch. 1 para. 24 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.

^{M9} The Education (No. 2) Act 1968

Marginal Citations M9 1968 c. 37.

F2

25

 F2
 Sch. 1 para. 25 repealed by Education Reform Act 1988 (c. 40, SIF 41:1), ss. 231(7), 235(6), 237(2), Sch. 13 Pt. II

^{M10} The Education Act 1973

Marginal Citations M10 1973 c. 16.

26 In section 1(2)(a) of the Education Act 1973 the word "managers" shall be omitted.

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

C25 The text of Sch. 1 para. 26 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.

^{M11} The Sex Discrimination Act 1975

Marginal Citations M11 1975 c. 65.

27 In paragraph I of the Table in section 22 of the Sex Discrimination Act 1975 the words "managers or" shall be omitted.

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

C26 The text of Sch. 1 para. 27 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.

^{M12} The Race Relations Act 1976

Marginal Citations M12 1976 c. 74.

28 In paragraph I of the Table in section 17 of the Race Relations Act 1976 the words "managers or" shall be omitted.

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

C27 The text of Sch. 1 para. 28 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.

^{M13} The National Health Service Act 1977

Marginal Citations

M13 1977 c. 49.

In paragraph 3 of Schedule I to the National Health Service Act 1977 the words "managers or" shall be omitted.

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

C28 The text of Sch. 1 para. 29 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.

^{M14} The Employment Protection (Consolidation) Act 1978

Marginal Citations M14 1978 c. 44.

F330

 F3
 Sch. 1 para. 30 repealed (22.8.1996) by 1996 c. 18, ss. 242, 243, Sch. 3 Pt.I

^{M15} The Education Act 1979

Marginal Citations M15 1979 c. 49.

31 In subsection (2) of section I of the Education Act 1979 the words "managers or" shall be omitted and in subsections (3) and (4) of that section the word "managers" shall be omitted.

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

C29 The text of Sch. 1 para. 31 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.

Status:

Point in time view as at 22/08/1996.

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Education Act 1980, SCHEDULE 1.